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All (03) accused persons Apika Bibi, Tachhiman Khatun and

Farida Khatun are produced through VC mode.

Ld. Advocate through Legal Aid files memo of appearance for

02 accused persons Apika Bibi & Tachhiman Khatun.

One  bail  petition  is  filed  on  behalf  of  the  accused  Farida

Khatun and moved. 

Heard both sides present. Considered. 

Ld.  Advocate  for  the  accused  person  prays  for  bail  on  the

ground  of  her  detention  in  custody  since  16.10.2025  and  false

implication.  It  is  further  submitted  that  in  the  seizure  list  full

description of the seized Yaba tablets is absenting. There is violation

of Section 50 of the NDPS Act.

Ld.  PP  in  charge  opposed  bail  prayer  considering  the

commercial quantity of the seized contrabands.

In view of the seized commercial quantity of the contrabands

and the pursuant rigor U/S 37 of NDPS Act, the bail prayer of the

accused Farida Khatun is rejected.

Fix 16.02.2026 for production and IO report. 

D/c by me
Sd/- Sd/-
Judge, Special Court Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri                (NDPS), Siliguri


